
 

 

Food contact statement 
PP from Isap Version 3.0 

6. May 2010 
 
Færch Plast supplier confirms that they comply with the regulation regarding materials in 
contact with food stuff. 
 

• Directive 2002/72/EC and amendments 
• Regulation 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 
• Directive 94/62/EC regarding heavy metals 
 

 
Temperature and time  

• To every temperature and time  

• Limited to 
40°C with no limits in time, 2 hours 70 degrees, hot fill 

 

Food types  

• Dry food  

• Aqueous  food  

• Acid food  

• Fat food 
            Reductions factor 

 

• Alcohol based products  

 
This formula is based on 
 

• Statements from deliver  

• Globale migration 
Acetic acid, 10% Ethanol and Olive Oil  (40°C 10 days ) 

 

• Specific migration 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Tomas Müller 
Regulatory Area 

 

 



 

 

Migration Test Data 
PP’s from Isap 
 

Version 1.1 
6. May 2010 

 
The rules for testing migration intended to come in contact with foodstuff are regulated on 
European basic. Directive 82/711/EC, 85/872/EC, 93/8/EEC and 97/48/EC describe the 
methods to determine migration by using food stimulants.  
The limits of specific migration for allowed monomers and additives are listed in the 
annexes of directive 2002/72/EC and amendments. The same directive sets the limit for 
overall migration of the finished article at 10mg/dm2. 
 
PP’s from Isap are tested according to the reconditions in the European Committee for 
Standardization (CEN) or when no standard is available good laboratory practice. 
 
Overall migration 
Simulant  Standard Time/temperature Limit mg/dm

2
  Value mg/dm

2
 

B - acetic acid EN 1186-5 10 days 40 
degrees 

10 <2 

C - 50% ethanol EN 1186-5 10 days 40 
degrees 

10 <2 

D - olive oil EN 1186-4 10 days 40 
degrees 

10 <10 

 
Specific migration  
ReF. NO Name Test 

standard 
Limit mg/kg Value mg/kg 

39815 9.9-Bis(methoxymethyl)fluorine - 0,05 <0,05 

39090 N,N-Bis(2-idrossietil)alchil(C8-
C18)ammina 

- 1,2 <1,2 

68320 3-(3,5-Di-terz-butil-4-
idrossifenil)propionato di 
ottadecile 

- 6 <6 

89040 Zinc salts  25 <25 

 
 
PP’s from Isap complies with the migration limits in EU Directives 2002/72/EC and 
amendments to overall migration and specific migration.  
 

 
Tomas Müller 
Regulatory Area 

 

 


